

Sonia and others vs. State of Punjab and another

Present: - None for the petitioners.

Mr. Harpreet Multani, AAG, Punjab.

Order dated 25.07.2018 quashing cross-case under Sections 298, 323, 341, 506 and 34 IPC in FIR No.38 dated 05.03.2018 registered under Section 295-A IPC and Sections 3 and 4 of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 at Police Station Division No.7, District Police Commissionerate, Jalandhar, has not been complied with by the petitioners. Therefore, the same is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, cross-case in question and all subsequent proceedings arising therefrom against the petitioners are restored.

SHO, Division No.7, District Police Commissionerate, Jalandhar, is directed to proceed further in the aforesaid matter.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO, Police Station Division No.7, District Police Commissionerate, Jalandhar.

(Ramendra Jain)
Judge

September 14, 2018
R.S.